
DATE DAY ACTIVITY DIST. CLIMB DESC. ELEV. C.DIST. TIME LO TEMP.
2015 [Miles] [Feet] [Feet] [Feet] [Miles] [Hrs] [°F]

9-Sep Day in Mammoth.  Position car at Whitney Portal
10-Sep 1 Drive to Duck Pass THD.  Hike over Duck Pass to Lake Virginia 11.7 2,600 1,100 10,400 11.7 7.3 33
11-Sep 2 Hike to western side of Goodale Pass 9 2,200 3,000 10,100 20.7 6.7 38
12-Sep 3 Hike to VVR - nite at VVR 8 2,300 7,800 28.7 4.5 52
13-Sep 4 Zero Day at VVR 
14-Sep 5 VVR shuttle to Bear Creek Trail - hike to lower Bear Creek [rain] 11 2,700 1,000 8,900 39.7 6.8 42
15-Sep 6 Hike to Marie Lakes [rain and light snow] 5.5 1,650 10,550 45.2 3 27
16-Sep 7 Hike to Muir Ranch resupply - then 1 mile north of Piute Pass Trail 10.5 600 3,100 7,900 55.7 6.8 23
17-Sep 8 Hike to Upper Colby Meadow 11 2,100 10,000 66.7 8.5 23
18-Sep 9 Hike over Muir Pass to Summit Camp 9.5 2,100 1,000 11,100 76.2 9.5 31
19-Sep 10 Hike to lower Deer Meadow 12.5 900 1,700 8,600 88.7 8 33
20-Sep 11 Hike over Mather Pass to 2.5 miles north of Taboose Pass Trail 11.5 3,400 1,700 10,600 100.2 10 28
21-Sep 12 Hike over Pinchot Pass to Sheep Pond [above Twin Lakes] 8 2,000 2,100 10,800 108.2 7.5 31
22-Sep 13 Hike to Rae Lakes 11 2,300 2,500 10,600 119.2 8.3 28
23-Sep 14 Hike over Glen Pass to Bubbs Creek Camp 10 2,600 2,700 10,300 129.2 8.5 31
24-Sep 15 Hike over Forester Pass to Tyndall Creek Camp 10 2,700 2,700 10,900 139.2 9 37
25-Sep 16 Hike to Guitar Lake 12 2,300 1,200 11,600 151.2 8.2 35
26-Sep 17 Hike Whitney summit, then down to Whitney Portal. Nite at Bishop 16.5 3,700 6,500 167.7 15
27-Sep Collect vehicles then drive home to Reno

TOTALS: 167.7 36,450 32,600 167.7
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